Sayt-K'ilim-Goot / one heart, one path, one nation



Nisga'a Lisims Government

T 250 633 3000 / F 250 633 2367 TF 1 866 633 0888 PO Box 231 / 2000 Lisims Dr New Aiyansh BC / Canada voj 140

NISGAANATION.CA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nisga'a Lisims Government Announces Transition of Chief Executive Officer

September 15, 2023 – New Aiyansh, B.C. – Nisga'a Lisims Government (NLG) announces the departure of Chief Executive Officer Jason Majore, effective as of September 14, 2023. NLG thanks Mr. Majore for his service to the Nisga'a Nation over the past several months and wish him well in his future endeavours.

Pursuant to the direction of the Nisga'a Lisims Government Executive, NLG's Chief Financial Officer, Mr. Terry Holt will serve as Interim Chief Executive Officer.

Mr. Holt brings a wealth of knowledge and experience to the position and will work with the NLG Executive and senior management to continue implementing NLG's vision to improve the quality of life for the Nisga'a Nation through many ongoing strategic initiatives.

Mr. Holt's tenure as Interim CEO will conclude once Nisga'a Lisims Government finds a suitable candidate to fill the role of Chief Executive Officer permanently.

-30-

Further information: www.nisgaanation.ca